STMicroelectronics - STM32F103VBH7 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

This is within the range of the suffix 6 version parts (–40 < TJ < 105 °C).
In this case, parts must be ordered at least with the temperature range suffix 6 (see
Table 57: Ordering information scheme).
Example 2: High-temperature application
Using the same rules, it is possible to address applications that run at high ambient
temperatures with a low dissipation, as long as junction temperature TJ remains within the
specified range.
Assuming the following application conditions:
Maximum ambient temperature TAmax = 115 °C (measured according to JESD51-2),
IDDmax = 20 mA, VDD = 3.5 V, maximum 20 I/Os used at the same time in output at low
level with IOL = 8 mA, VOL= 0.4 V
PINTmax = 20 mA × 3.5 V= 70 mW
PIOmax = 20 × 8 mA × 0.4 V = 64 mW
This gives: PINTmax = 70 mW and PIOmax = 64 mW:
PDmax = 70 + 64 = 134 mW
Thus: PDmax = 134 mW
Ordering information scheme STM32F103x8, STM32F103xB
84/91  Doc ID 13587 Rev 10
7 Ordering information scheme
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 57. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 103 C 8 T 7 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
103 = performance line
Pin count
T = 36 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Flash memory size(1)
1. Although STM32F103x6 devices are not described in this datasheet, orderable part numbers that do not
show the A internal code after temperature range code 6 or 7 should be referred to this datasheet for the
electrical characteristics. The low-density datasheet only covers STM32F103x6 devices that feature the
A code.
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
H = BGA
T = LQFP
U = VFQFPN
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and real
Revision history STM32F103x8, STM32F103xB
86/91  Doc ID 13587 Rev 10
18-Oct-2007 3
STM32F103CBT6, STM32F103T6 and STM32F103T8 root part
numbers added (see Table 2: STM32F103xx medium-density device
features and peripheral counts)
VFQFPN36 package added (see Section 6: Package characteristics).
All packages are ECOPACK® compliant. Package mechanical data
inch values are calculated from mm and rounded to 4 decimal digits
(see Section 6: Package characteristics).
Table 5: Medium-density STM32F103xx pin definitions updated and
clarified.
Table 26: Low-power mode wakeup timings updated.
TA min corrected in Table 12: Embedded internal reference voltage.
Note 2 added below Table 22: HSE 4-16 MHz oscillator characteristics.
VESD(CDM) value added to Table 32: ESD absolute maximum ratings.
Note 3 added and VOH parameter description modified in Table 35:
Output voltage characteristics.
Note 1 modified under Table 36: I/O AC characteristics.
Equation 1 and Table 46: RAIN max for fADC = 14 MHz added to
Section 5.3.17: 12-bit ADC characteristics.
VAIN, tS max, tCONV, VREF+ min and tlat max modified, notes modified
and tlatr added in Table 45: ADC characteristics.
Figure 30: ADC accuracy characteristics updated. Note 1 modified
below Figure 31: Typical connection diagram using the ADC.
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) on page 55 modified.
Number of TIM4 channels modified in Figure 1: STM32F103xx
performance line block diagram.
Maximum current consumption Table 13, Table 14 and Table 15
updated. Vhysmodified in Table 34: I/O static characteristics.
Table 48: ADC accuracy updated. tVDD modified in Table 10: Operating
conditions at power-up / power-down. VFESD value added in Table 30:
EMS characteristics.
Values corrected, note 2 modified and note 3 removed in Table 26:
Low-power mode wakeup timings.
Table 16: Typical and maximum current consumptions in Stop and
Standby modes: Typical values added for VDD/VBAT = 2.4 V, Note 2
modified, Note 2 added.
Table 21: Typical current consumption in Standby mode added. On-chip
peripheral current consumption on page 46 added.
ACCHSI values updated in Table 24: HSI oscillator characteristics.